
    

(UNDER JURISDICTION OF KOLKATA) 

ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED 

(A Government of India Enterprise) 

ENGINEERING DIVISION 

KALYANI WORKS 

PLOT: 16 “A” & “B”, BLOCK-“D” 

KALYANI-741235, 

NADIA, W.B. 

Phone: 033 2582 5734, 033 2582 8279 

Fax:  033 2582 8581                                          E-mail: yule_2182@yahoo.co.in 

Notice Inviting Tender No: ENGG/PAINT SHED/MSD/KW/PM/14-15  

Dated: 23/02/2015                                                     

Due date & time of submission of offer: 10 .03. 2015 up to 4.00 PM 

Date & time of opening of Techno-commercial Bid: 10.03. 2015 at 4.30 PM  

Cost of tender document: Rs 500/- (DD/PO in favour of Andrew Yule & Co Ltd) 

EMD: Rs 5,000/- (DD/PO in favour of Andrew Yule & Co Ltd) 

                                                    

Description of Job:   Construction of a new Painting shed    

                                              (35’x45’x20’) for Painting activity at   

                                               Kalyani Works 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Page-1/5 



                                                                                  

(UNDER JURISDICTION OF KOLKATA) 

ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED 

(A Government of India Enterprise) 

ENGINEERING DIVISION 

KALYANI WORKS 

PLOT: 16 “A” & “B”, BLOCK-“D” 

KALYANI-741235, 

NADIA, W.B. 

Phone: 033 2582 5734, 033 2582 8279 

Fax:  033 2582 8581                                          E-mail: yule_2182@yahoo.co.in 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

REF: No: ENGG/PAINT SHED/MSD/KW/PM/14-15                                               Dated: 23/02/2015      

LAST DATE AND TIME OF BID SUBMISSION: 10 .03. 2015 up to 4.00 PM 

Date & time of opening of Techno-commercial Bid: 10.03. 2015 at 4.30 PM  

TENDER FEE: Rs. 500/-(DD/PO in favour of Andrew Yule & Co Ltd) 

EARNEST MONEY: Rs. 5,000/-(DD/PO in favour of Andrew Yule & Co Ltd) 

    1. Sealed tenders are invited from eligible Contractors by Andrew Yule & Company Limited, 

Engineering Division, for  Construction of a new Painting shed (35’x45’x20’) for Painting activity 

at  Kalyani Works. The detailed scope of work is stated in Annexure-i. 

TYPE OF TENDER - TWO PART BID 

 

1. The Bids must be received on or before 4.00 P.M. (INDIAN STANDARD TIME) of 10.03.2015. 
 

2. The Techno-commercial Bids shall be opened at 4-30 P.M. (IST) on the same day in the 

presence of the representatives of the bidders who choose to remain present. In case 

scheduled date of opening of tenders happens to be a holiday, the tenders shall be opened 

at 4-30 P.M. (IST) on the next full working day. 
 

3. METHODOLOGY FOR THE SUBMISSION OF TENDERS: 

 

3.1 There will be no physical sale of Tender Document. Tender Document to be Downloaded 

from our Website www.andrewyule.com 

                                                                                                 Page-2/5 



3.2 Offers must be submitted in two sealed COVERS as per details shown at Para 3.3 below. 

Failure to follow the instructions will render the tender unacceptable. The bids should be 

submitted to the office of Dy. General Manager (Materials), Andrew Yule & Co. Ltd., at 

address mentioned above. Incomplete offers and / or offers received after the due date and 

time of submission of tenders is liable for rejection and shall not be opened without 

assigning any reasons.  
 

     Offer received through FAX, TELEGRAM or E-mail will not be considered. 

3.3 The bidders must submit their offer in two separate sealed COVERS and these two covers 

should be put in an outer cover super scribing there on Tender No and Date, and Date of 

opening of the tender. 

 

• PART-I will contain requisite Earnest Money & Tender Fee deposit and general Terms 

and Conditions (Annexure II) duly signed by the tenderer super scribed by “Techno-

commercial Bid” .This part-I will also contain NSIC/MSME/SSI certificate whichever is 

applicable along with requisite specification and brands, Scope of work(Annexure I) ,List 

of materials with approximate quantity. 

• PART-II will contain the quotation for rate i.e., Labour charges & Cost of materials   

super scribed by “Price Bid”. Price bid will be opened only for technically suitable 

parties. 
 

Bidders are required to submit Tender Fee of Rs. 500.00 in the form of A/C Payee Demand 

Draft / Bankers Cheque in the name of ANDREW YULE & CO LTD drawn on any Nationalized 

Bank of India. In case such tenderers claim exemption for payment of tender fee, the 

envelope should contain self-certified copy of documents, proving entitlement for 

exemption from payment of tender fee. Tender Documents not accompanied with the 

tender fee / exemption document as specified above will be rejected. The Tender Fee is 

non-refundable. 

3.4 In case of all tenders, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) is mandatory.  Earnest Money shall be 

deposited in the form of D.D. drawn in favor of ANDREW YULE & CO LTD drawn on any 

Nationalized Bank of India. EMD of unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded after the 

finalization of the tender. No interest will be paid for the amount deposited as EMD.  

 

3.5 All envelopes containing the tenders shall be properly stamped and sealed. Envelopes 

stapled shall not be accepted. Offers, erased and over-written will be summarily rejected 

unless corrections are made by crossing out the part in error and the rewritten / corrected 

part is authenticated with the bidder's signature. 

 

3.6 The Terms and Conditions, as enclosed in Annexure – II and Specification of Work enclosed 

as Annexure I would be applicable in the event of any offer being accepted.  

                                                                                      

                                                                                                               Page-3/5 



3.7 All the papers in the tender and terms and conditions must be signed with the seal of the 

bidders. Offers received without signature and seal on all pages shall be liable for rejection. 

 

4. In the event of non execution of work after issue of P.O., tenderer’s EMD would stand 

forfeited and any other action which deemed fit may be taken against the tenderer. 

 

5. AYCL RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY TENDER EITHER IN WHOLE OR IN 

PART WITHOUT ASSIGNING ANY REASONS WHATSOEVER. 

 

6. Sealed offer should reach us positively on or before Due Date at following address: 

 

                                                     M/s. Andrew Yule & Co. Ltd. 

ENGINEERING DIVISION 

KALYANI WORKS 

PLOT: 16 “A” & “B”, BLOCK-“D” 

KALYANI-741235, 

NADIA, W.B. 

Phone: 033 2582 5734, 033 2582 8279 

Under attention of Mr. Shankar Ghosh. Dy. General Manager (Materials) 

Tenders received after Due Date and time will be treated as cancelled. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page-4/5 

 

 



  

Annexure-I 

Scope of Work 

 

 

Sl .No. Description of work 

1 Fabrication and Erection of MS Structural Shed of 

Size:35’x45’x20’ and Supply of MS Beam, Channel, Angles & 

Plates etc. for making of the Shed 

2 Fitting and Fixing of Roof & Side Sheeting  with self tapping 

Screws (0.6 mm thick G.I. Sheets)and Supply of Corrugated 

Sheet of 0.6 mm thick: Make: TATA 

3 Fitting & Fixing of G I Ridge & Supply of Plain G I Sheet for 

Ridge(0.6mm thick) 

4 Providing and applying of 1 coat of metal Primer and 2 coats of 

Synthetic Enamel paint (Berger/Asian Make) 

5 Making of Civil foundation including supply of all materials like 

Cement, Sand, Stone chips etc. 

6 Making of single Brick stand soling including laying of silver sand 

in joints. 

7 Making of 100 mm thick P C C with all materials like Cement, 

Sand ,Stone chips etc. 

8 Making of 250 mm thick Brick Wall with 1 : 5 cement ,Sand, 

Mortar with supply of same 

9 Providing 12 mm thick cement –sand Plaster on walls at both 

sides. 

10 Removing of Rubbish and Leveling of the ground. 

11 Any other relevant work required to construct the Painting 

shed. 

 

 

  

Page-5/5 


